From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 20 September 2019 5:10 PM

To: Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>;
Chambers - Clancy DP <Chambers.Clancy.DP@fwc.gov.au>; AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au>

Cc: 'Brent Ferguson' <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 'Ruchi Bhatt'
<Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; 'Michael Pegg' <peggms24@gmail.com>; 'mrobson@asu.asn.au'
<mrobson@asu.asn.au>; 'DBrooks@asu.asn.au' <DBrooks@asu.asn.au>; 'Natalie Dabarera'
<Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au'
<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; Leigh Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'rachell@hsu.net.au’
<rachell@hsu.net.au>; 'David Cooper' <david.cooper@afei.org.au>; Madeleine Tiedeman
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>

Subject: RE: AM2018/26 Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award 2010
- extension request [ABLAW-ImanageDocs.FID135800]

Dear Kyle,

Thank you for your email. Deputy President Clancy has considered your extension request, and has
approved it.

Accordingly, submissions in reply are due by 4pm Thursday 10 October 2019.
Thank you, Tahleah.

Tahleah Gillard
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross
President

Fair Work Commission

Tel: +61 3 8656 4657

Fax: +61 3 9655 0401
chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001

The Fair Work Commission acknowledges that our business is conducted on the traditional lands of
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples. We acknowledge their continuing connection to
country and pay our respects to their Elders, past, present and emerging.

From: Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 20 September 2019 4:03 PM

To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>

Cc: 'Brent Ferguson' <Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; '‘Ruchi Bhatt'
<Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; 'Michael Pegg' <peggms24@gmail.com>; 'mrobson@asu.asn.au'
<mrobson@asu.asn.au>; 'DBrooks@asu.asn.au' <DBrooks@asu.asn.au>; 'Natalie Dabarera'
<Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au'
<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; Leigh Svendsen <|leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'rachell@hsu.net.au’
<rachell@hsu.net.au>; '‘David Cooper' <david.cooper@afei.org.au>; Madeleine Tiedeman
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>

Subject: RE: AM2018/26 Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award 2010
- extension request [ABLAW-ImanageDocs.FID135800]

Dear Associate
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As noted in the email below from Ms Bhatt, our clients respectfully request an extension
until 10 October 2019 to file our remaining materials.

This request is made on the basis of the proposed extension of time for Ai Group to file
its materials by 26 September 2019, as well as due to the writer being on annual leave
between 24 September and 8 October 2019.

While we appreciate that our requested 1 week extension would bring the filing date to
within 5 days of the commencement of the hearing, we anticipate that our submission in
response would be reasonably brief, and would not involve the filing of any witness
evidence.

Yours sincerely,

Kyle Scott
Associate Director
Australian Business Lawyers & Advisors

Newcastle Office: Suite 402, Level 4, Watt Street Commercial Centre
45 Watt Street, Newcastle NSW 2300

Dir: +612 4989 1010 | Mob: 0422 286 133 | Fax: +612 9954 5029
Tel: +612 9458 7005 | Web: www.ablawyers.com.au | [ Linkedin



www.ablawyers.com.au
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